ORDINANCE NO. 695

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, RE-ZONING CERTAIN SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED PROPERTY FORMERLY KNOWN AS "A" PROJECT IN KIRKLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, TO BE USED FOR PUBLIC PARK AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES EXCLUSIVELY.

Whereas a hearing was had on July 16, 1956, by the Kirkland City Council and the Kirkland City Planning Commission in joint session, at which time a proposal was considered for re-zoning certain property in the City of Kirkland, King County, Washington, commonly known as "A" project, to be used for public park and recreational facilities exclusively, and said hearing was held pursuant to previous action by the Kirkland Planning Commission and the Kirkland City Council and in accordance with proper notice thereof, now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following specifically described property be and the same hereby is re-zoned to be used for public park and recreational facilities exclusively:

Tracts 25 to 56 inclusive except the southerly half of Tract 25, Alexander Acre Tracts according to plat thereof recorded in Volume 12 on Page 59 of Plats, records of King County, and Tracts 68 through 71 inclusive Alexander Acre Tracts according to plat thereof recorded in Volume 12 on Page 59 of Plats, records of King County; All in Kirkland, King County, Washington.

Section 2. The above described property is that commonly known as "A" Project and upon consideration it appears that such restrictive zoning is consistent with good zoning practices and will provide for the present and future needs of the City of Kirkland for public park and recreational area.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five (5) days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and its publication according to law.

Introduced the 10m day of July, 1956.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16 day of July, 1956.

MAYOR Sayralay

Attest

CITY CLERK

Approved as to form:

Lacles Who farm or

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk.

Land, and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 275.

and entitled "An Ordinance as above.